CPK-C-27_–10 Uncoated short bar electrode for sensing non-adhesive bulk solids (sand, sugar) and non-conductive
liquids (petroleum products, oils), horizontal mounting.
Electrode length 50 mm or 100 mm.
CPK-C-27_–11 Fully coated short bar electrode, for sensing conductive liquids (water). Horizontal mounting into tanks
and tubes.
Electrode length 30 mm.
CPK-C-27_–20 Semi-coated rod electrode for sensing slightly adhesive bulk solids (cement, flour) and non-conductive
liquids (plant oils), horizontal, slant or vertical mounting.

electrode length in [mm]
– –– E
ORDER CODE
performance:
N : normal
NT : high temperature
type and performance of electrode:
10 : short bar, uncoated, lengths 50 or 100 mm
11 : short bar, fully coated, fixed length 30 mm
20 : rod, partly coated, lengths 0.1 ... 1 m
21 : rod, coated (FEP), length 0.1 ... 1 m
22 : rod, coated (PFA), length 0.1 ... 1 m
30 : rod, dismountable uncoated, length 0,1 ... 3 m
31 : rod, coated (FEP), length 0,1 ... 2 m
40 : rope with weight, uncoated, length 1 ... 6 m
connection method:
B : cable outlet (+ cable length)
C : connector (socket not included with sensor, recommended type - see accessories.)
D : cable gland (+ cable length)
process connection:
G : pipe thread G 3/4"
M27 : metric thread M 27x2
M30 : metric thread M 30x1,5
Cl34 : Tri-clamp (ø 34 mm)
cable length in [m]
type of output:
N : NPN (open collector)
P : PNP (open collector
output state at non activated electrode:
O : open
C : closed
–– – K
CPK-C-27NT–21–C–PC–G–E580
optional – for a surcharge
• Extra cables (over the standard length 2 m)
• Connector socket (type ELWIKA or ELKA)
• Normal steel welding flange ON –27x2
• Stainless steel welding flange NN–G3/4“
• Stainless steel fixing nut UM–27x2
• Other seals (PTFE, Al, etc.)
• Auxiliary plate electrode PDE-27
standard - included in the level sensor price
• 1 pcs. seal (asbestos free) *
• 1 pcs.  screwdriver for adjustment  (each 5 pcs.)
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
CPK-C-27N–10–B–NO–M27–E100–K5
CORRECT SPECIFICATION EXAMPLES
ACCESSORIES
SAFETY, PROTECTIONS AND COMPATIBILITY